Establishing that the hike in school fees correlates with the current economic situation in the country as said 

by the management of the educational institutions without a corresponding increase in workers' salaries is not 
justifiable. 
This is captured below:  
When I was admitted into this institution, the school fees was Twenty-three thousand naira (#23,000.00), when I 
completed the first year examinations, preparing to resume for the second year activities, the State government 

did an upward review of the school fees, and it was increase to One hundred and fifty thousand naira 
(#150,000.00). Reasons for the increase as giving by the State government range from infrastructural 

development, payment of workers' salaries etc. These reasons are not justifiable because, since the increase was 
made, there has not been any meaningful infrastructural development within the university, and neither are